06-08-2001

OVER SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101742268 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original 05-29-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26 Name and address of re 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Go-Rachel's.com Corp Triple-C-inc. Name: Internal Address: 8 Burford Road Association □ Individual(s) Street Address: □ Limited Partnership L8E 5B1 ☐ General Partnership Ontario Hamilton State: __ ZIP:___ ☼ Corporation-State Minnesota CANADA ☐ Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🌣 No □ Association _ General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership_ □ Corporation-State_ □ Merger M Other Canadian corporation Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: $\mbox{12}\mbox{13}$ Yes $\mbox{12}\mbox{13}$ No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 05/10/01 Execution Date: _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/914,098 filed 02/10/00 76/045,569 filed 05/11/00 76/119,720 filed 08/31/00 Additional numbers attached? 🗅 Yes 💆 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Hugh D. Jaeger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Internal Address: Enclosed 6/**0**7/2001 6TDN11 00000118 75914098 additional fees 1 FC:481 12 FC:482 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50.00 DP Street Address:_ 8. Deposit account number: Suite 302 1000 Superior Blvd., 10-0230 _ ZIP: 55391 State: __ MN (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Hugh D. Jaeger Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

	ASSIGNMENT OF A	APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A M.	ARK
Whereas	Go-Rachel's.com (
of	8120 Penn Avenue	South, Minneapolis, MN 55431)
has adopted t		(address) h said assignor has filed application in the Unite	d States Patent and Trad
	or registration, Serial No		
Whereas	Triple-C-Inc.		
1		(name of assignes)	
of	8 Buford Road, Ha	milton, Ontario L8E 5Bl, CANADA	
		(address)	
is desirous of	acquiring said mark;		
Now, therefor	e, for good and valuable cor	nsideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowle	dged, said
	Go-Rachel's.com C	orp.	-
unto the sold	Triple-C-Inc.	me of anignor)	— does hereby assign
The Commissi	above identified application oner of Patents and Tradem	id mark, together with the good will of the bush of for registration of said mark. Marks is requested to issue the certificate of regist GO-RACHEL'S. COM CORP. (signature of assignor: If assignor is a corporation or of give the official title of the person who signs for assignor has been made as a corporation or other than the official title of the person who signs for assignor.	tration to said assignee.
United States in an envelop	Certificate of Mailing by that this correspondence is bei Postal Service with sufficient por addressed to: Assistant Commit Orive, Arlington, VA 22202-351 Name of Person Making De Signature 5-33-01 Date of Signature	osinge as first class mail issioner for Trademarks, 13, on <u>5-33-0/</u>	
jurisdiction when of the jurisdiction of experience of the postal assignee may be (2) If assignee is word "applicant"	e the document is executed; the n where the document is execute secution, must be affixed. address of the assignce is not give delayed pending receipt of such that domiciled in the United State 'to "assignce."	tes, a domestic representative must be designated. See	rized to do so by the law ce of authority in the er, registration to the form 4.4, changing the
PIO Form 4.21	(Trademarks)	Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DI	EPT. of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0041

	ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION FOR REGISTRAT	ION OF A MARK
Whereas	Go-Rachel's.com	Corp.	_
of	8120 Penn Avenue	(name of assignor) South, Minneapolis, MN	55431
	and is using a mark for whi	(address) Ich said assignor has filed application	n in the United States Patent and Trade
mark Office i	for registration, Serial No.	76/045,569 ; and	
Whereas	Triple-C-Inc.	(name of assignee)	
1			
0f	8 Buford Road, 1	Mamilton, Ontario L8E 5Bl	, CANADA
		(address)	
is desirous of	acquiring said mark;		
Now, therefo	· -	consideration, receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, sald
	Go-Rachel's.com	Corp.	does hereby assign
unto the said	modela C T	-	
		(name of assignes) said mark, together with the good w ion for registration of said mark.	vill of the business symbolized by the
The Commiss	doner of Patents and Trad	emarks is requested to issue the certing GO-RACHEL'S.COM CORP.	lificate of registration to said assignee.
Dated: _	usy lioloj	(signature of assignor; if assignor is a signer the official title of the person Pablo Malacara, CFO	corporation or other juristic organization, who signs for easignor)
United State	Certificate of Mailify that this correspondence is s Postal Service with sufficience addressed to: Assistant Conference Arlington, VA 22202-T.A. BATH Name of Person Makin Signuture 5-33-01 Date of Signature	being deposited with the at postage as first class mail minissioner for Trademarks, 3513, on	
jurisdiction who of the jurisdict jurisdiction of FOOTNOTES (1) If the poste assigned may be (2) If assigned	ers the document is executed ion where the document is execution, must be affixed. It address of the assignments no edelayed pending receipt of some the dominated in the United.	the parson who signs the acknowledgme ecuted, and the sept or stamp of the notar given cither in the instrument or in an a	ccompanying paper, registration to the
word "applicat	nt" to "assignes." 1 (Trademarks)		k Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

HUGH D JAEGER PA

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A	MARK
WhereasGo-Rachel's.com	Corp.	
of8120 Penn Avenue Sout		•
	(eddress) ich said assignor has filed application in the Un	nited States Patent and Trade
mark Office for registration, Serial No.	76/119,720; and	
WhereasTriple-G-Inc.	(name of assignee)	,
O Professional Page 1 H 12 C		
of Buford Road, Hamilto	on, Ontaria, L8E 5B1, CANADA	
in destance of accordance and amongs.		
is desirous of acquiring said mark; Now therefore for good and valuable of	consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge.	Awledged said
Go-Rachel's.com Corp.	•	- '
		does hereby assign
unto the saidTriple-C-Inc	thoma of anished	
all right, title and interest in and to the smark, and the above identified applicati	said mark, together with the good will of the	business symbolized by the
The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks is requested to Issue the certificate of r	registration to said assignee.
2	GO-RACHEL'S.COM CORP.	
Dated: May 100	Wy Jul	or other lunation arounds atton
	(signature of assignor; if assignor is a colporation give the official little of the person who signs f	or milenor)
	Pablo Malacara, CFO	
•		
Certificate of Mailir	ne	,
I hereby certify that this correspondence is	being deposited with the	
United States Postal Service with sufficient in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Com-	nmissioner for Trademarks,	
2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, YA 22202-3	3513, on <u>5-23-0/</u>	
Vane of Person Muking	a Deposit	
Quesat	<u> </u>	
Signature 5-33	-0/	
Date of Signature	e	
lurisdiction where the document is executed:	vary from this illustration but should be wording at the person who signs the acknowledgment must be	authorized to do so by the law
of the jurisdiction where the document is exc jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.	couted, and the seal or stamp of the notary, or other	extended of suctionty to the
FOOTNOTES (1) If the postal address of the assignee is not assignee may be delayed pending receipt of su	t given cities in the instrument of in an accompanyion address.	ing paper, registration to the
(2) If assigned is not domiciled in the United	States, a domestic representative must be designated	d. See form 4.4, changing the
word "applicant" to "assignee." PTO Form 4.21 (Trademarks)	Patent and Trademark Office . 1	U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0043